More broadly, a stable economy, healthy consumer/business conditions,
moderating inflation, and strong profit margins could leave several S&P 500
industries well-positioned to grow profits in 2026. As such, we expect overall
S&P 500 earnings per share (EPS) to increase by approximately +15% in
2026 compared to 2025 levels, driven by AI-related companies, with all major
S&P 500 sectors projected to see solid EPS and revenue gains.

Bottom line: Following three years of very strong, very concentrated returns
across major U.S. stock averages, we believe investors should be prepared
for a range of stock, economic, and policy outcomes in 2026. As such, our
scenario analysis on page 6 helps frame realistic ranges around key dynamics
that are likely to shape stocks and asset prices in the months and quarters
ahead. That said, if our base case assumptions for next year are inside the
ballpark, we believe the S&P 500 could grind higher. Notably, while
expectations and valuations are relatively high entering 2026, leaving little
room for error, the hallmarks of a resilient consumer, AI tailwinds, and still
favorable investment conditions provide healthy opportunities ahead.

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

Mag 7 Versus Everything Else Price-to-Earnings (LTM)

S&P 500 Index

S&P 500 Equal Weight Index

Magnificent 7

Sources: FactSet, American Enterprise Investment Services Inc.  Data as of 11/30/2025

$54
$59

$56 $56
$61 $63

$66 $64
$67

$71 $70 $71
$76

$81 $83 $83
$87

$91

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

S&P 500 Earnings Per Share (EPS)

Estimate

Actual

Sources: Standard & Poor's, FactSet, American Enterprise Investment Services, Inc.
Data as of 11/30/2025.

Global Asset Allocation
Committee 2026 Targets

Key
Measure 2025 Actual 2026 Target Implied

Change
U.S. Real
GDP +2.3%* +2.5% +0.2 pp

S&P 500
Index 6,800 7,500 +10.3%

10-year
Treasury
Yield

4.15% 4.00% -15 bps

Fed Funds
Target

3.50% to
3.75%

3.00% to
3.25% -0.50%

Source: American Enterprise Investment Services Inc.; FactSet
pp = percentage points, bps = basis points
* Estimated, 2025 actual based on year-end values
as of December 16, 2025.

 Portfolio Actions to Consider
 As AI reshapes markets and economies,

investors should increasingly rely on
professional managers to navigate emerging
winners and losers across industries and
outside of just the Magnificent Seven.

 Incorporate a broader portfolio view of AI.
Allocating to “stealth winners” of AI should
encompass a range of companies and areas
that will likely benefit from the technology.

 Maintain a healthy allocation to “quality-focused”
active strategies across broad equity and sector
funds. This can help mitigate concentration risk.

 Consider using temporary drawdowns in the